505504601 06/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5551405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE SPELLING OF ASSIGNOR NAMES AND TO CORRECT THE APPLICANT NAME TO FARMOBILE LLC AS SHOWN IN THE EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 048850 Frame 0827. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON TATGE	05/28/2019
CHRIS SCHIBI	05/28/2019
DANIEL MOLA	05/28/2019
JASON MUNRO	05/31/2019
AERON BOWDEN	05/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FARMOBILE LLC
Street Address:	4001 W. 114TH ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	LEAWOOD
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16365272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164746550
Email: 8164746550
tburke@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. **Address Line 1:** 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41593.317513

NAME OF SUBMITTER:TRACI M. BURKESIGNATURE:/TRACI M. BURKE/

PATENT 505504601 REEL: 049343 FRAME: 0968

DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2019
Total Attachments: 4	
source=317513_Executed_Revised_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=317513_Executed_Revised_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=317513_Executed_Revised_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=317513_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 049343 FRAME: 0969

Attorney Docket No. 41593.317513

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jason Tatge, Chris Schibi, Daniel Mola, Jason Munro, and Aeron Bowden

("ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention, the title

of which is:

DISTRIBUTED TRANSACTION-BASED SECURITY AND TRACKING

OF AGRICULTURAL MACHINE AND AGRONOMIC DATA

for which we have made, application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No.

16/365,272, filed March 26, 2019.

FARMOBILE LLC, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of

Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 4001 W. 114th St., Suite 300, Leawood,

Kansas 66211, desires to acquire an interest in, to, and under said invention, said application, and

any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States

of America and all countries foreign thereto.

THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and

transfer, unto said FARMOBILE LLC, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout

the world, in, to, and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified

application; in, to, and under said application; in, to, and under any and all refilings, divisions,

and continuations of said application; in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent of the United

States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, and continuations:

in, to, and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in.

to, and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter

Page 1 of 3

be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to, and under any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and in, to, and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said FARMOBILE LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 28 day of 7019

Jason Tatge

EXECUTED this 28 day of __

/ (

EXECUTED this 28 day of May

_____, ____,

Daniel Mola

Page 2 of 3

EXECUTED this 31 day of MAY, 2019.

Aeron Bowder

505421513 04/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5468304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS SCHIBI	03/25/2019
JASON TATGE	03/25/2019
DANIAL MOLA	03/25/2019
JASON MUNRO	03/25/2019
AARON BOWDEN	03/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FARMOBILE, LLC
Street Address:	4001 W. 114TH ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	LEAWOOD
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16356272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164746550 Email: tburke@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41593.317513 NAME OF SUBMITTER: TRACI M. BURKE SIGNATURE: /TRACI M. BURKE/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/10/2019

Total Attachments: 3

RECORDED: 06/03/2019

PATENT REEL: 049343 FRAME: 0973